PD1000038522

April 1, 2001

'3

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

500004008245--0 -04/13/01--01063--003 *****78.75 ******78.75

SUBJECT: Dirt Busters, Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for the Filing Fee and Certificate of Status (\$78.75).

FROM: Melissa Abbott P.O. Box 642 Eastpoint, FL 32328

2 APR 13 AM ELARY OF 71 LED LURID SIAIE Ö ۍ ت



G. BULLOCK APR 1 7 2001

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION Of Dirt Busters, Inc.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, desiring to form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, does hereby accept all of the rights and privileges, benefits and obligations conferred and imposed by said laws and does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation as the Charter of the Corporation hereby organized.

ARTICLE I – Name

The name of the corporation shall be:

Dirt Busters, Inc.

ARTICLE II – Principal Office

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

Mailing Address P.O. Box 642 Eastpoint, FL 32328 Principal Place of Business 419 North Sawyer St. George Island, FL 32328 APR 13

AM

Ö

5

П

<u>ARTICLE III – Purpose</u>

This corporation shall have perpetual existence, commencing upon the filing of these Articles of Incorporation with the Department of State, State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - Shares

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

100 shares of common stock

ARTICLE V – Initial Registered Agent and Street Address

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

Melissa Abbott 419 North Sawyer St. George Island, FL 32328

ARTICLE VI – Incorporators

The names and street addresses of the incorporators for these Articles of Incorporation and the initial officers of the Corporation are as follows:

Melissa Abbott, President

419 North Sawyer St. George Island, FL 32328

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this the 1st day of April, 2001.

Melissa Abbott/Incorporator

4	-01	-0	
Date			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of m duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Melissa Abbott/Registered Agent

4-01-0 Date